INTERNATIONAL
GOLD CUP

4th, bth, 6th November

ANATIONAL
GET-TOGETHER

for all competitors, sponsors and enthusiasts.

LOOKING FOR AWIN TODAY < BOB SMITH AT MOUNTSIDE HAIRPIN Photo by Mike Dowkes

MOTORCYCLE CENTRE

FOR

HONDA - KAWASAKI
YAMAHA - SUZUKI
MZ - LAVERDA - TRIUMPH

A REVIEW OF 1983 AND A PREVIEW FOR 1984

SECOND HAND RACING MACHINES SALES AREA,
AUTO RACING JUMBLE

CHAMPIONSHIP PRIZE PRESENTATIONS
VIDEO SHOWS, DISCOS, DINNER DANCES.

A weekend not to miss.
WATCH PRESS FOR MORE DETAILS OR TEL. 0377 44727,

at
217 KIRKSTALL ROAD - LEEDS 4.

Tel. 468895 or 35788
AWARD WINNING DEALENS & YORK ROAD, SEACROFT, LEEDS 14. TEL. 605055,

FOR CONBEONS OF ADMIBRION see insioe SOUVENIR PROGRAMME 50p
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It's here, the greatest proddy-bike
championship series ever! It’'s in five
rounds, for four classes — 250cc; 275-350cc;
375-600cc; and 601-1300cc machines.
Starting at Brarids, on to Cadwell, Snetterton
and Donnington before the final round at
Camaby, it's simply the BEST. So don’t miss it!

FINAL ROUND
CARNABY
15/16 October

And don't miss out when choosing new
pistons, specify HEPOLITE, the choice of the
champions. They choose them and so can
you. Why? Because they come complete
with rings and pins for a perfect match.
Because they're simply the BEST!

“These are registered Trade Marks of AE pic

SCARBOROUGH

INTERNATIONAL

GOLD CUP
MOTOR CYCLE ROAD RACES

ON THE

Oliver’s Mount Circuit

INCLUDING THE

BRITISH A.C.U. 250 and 500 CHAMPIONSHIP
SHELL OILS A.C.U. TT FORMULA | CHAMPIONSHIP
BRITISH A.C.U. TT FORMULA 2 CHAMPIONSHIP
M.C.N. MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP
SPONSORS ASSOCIATION 350 CHAMPIONSHIP

BICHLF 1 Permit NO. AU026

The meeting will be held under the International Sporting Code of the F.I.M. and the

General Competition Rules of the Auto Cycle Union, and these Supplementary

Regulations and any subsequent final instructions which may be issued prior to the
meeting.

Organised by
THE SCARBOROUGH & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LIMITED
NORTH EAST MOTOR CYCLE RACING CLUB

and AUTO 66 CLUB

Financial Controllers: SCARBOROUGH RACING CIRCUITS
LIMITED.
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Conditions of Admission

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS AND ALL PERSONS ATTENDING THIS MEETING
DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all liability
arising out of accidents howsoever caused whether by negligence or otherwise
resulting in damage to property and/or personal injury to spectators, and pass and
ticket holders. DOGS ARE NOT PERMITTED TO THE CIRCUIT.

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel all or any part of the meeting.

Programme Copyright
All literary matter in this programme, including the list of competitors and their
racing numbers, is Copyright, and any person found making illegal use thereof will
be prosecuted. The Club accepts entries and driver’'s nominations in good faith.
Every effort is made to adhere to the printed programme, but the promoters cannot
accept any liability for the failure of any driver or machine to appear.

Car Park Conditions
Vehicles are taken into the car park on tondition that the Club and Circuit company
shall not be liable for loss or damage to the vehicle, or to any part or accessory
thereof, or to any animal or thing left in or about or with any vehicles, in whatever
way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused.

COURSE LAP RECORDS

Class Rider Machine Time Speed Date

80 Steve Patrickson Kreidler 2m26.7s 59.23 4.7.82
125 Bam Carlson M.B.A. 2m01.6s 71.46 9.9.79
250 Steve Tonkin Armstrong 1mb51.4s 78.00 6.9.81
350 Graeme McGregor Yamaha 1m49.4s 79.42 6.9.81
500 Steve Parrish Yamaha 1m47.1s 81.13 6.9.81
750 Barry Sheene Yamaha 1m46.2s 81.82 6.9.81
Formula | Roger Marshall Honda 1m48.8s 79.86 9:9.79

Classic  Bob Newby Manx Norton 2m03.7s 70.24 5.7.81

OFFICIALS

CLERK OF THE COURSE : P. Hillaby
Deputy : A. Hall
A.C.U. STEWARD : J. Parker
EAST YORKSHIRE CENTRE STEWARDS : C. Cass, A. Bell
CLUB STEWARDS : J. Sherburn
SAFETY OFFICER : S. Binns
RACE CONTROLLER : D. Deaves
CHIEF MARSHAL : D. Kitching
Assistant Chief Marshal : R. Burdis
CHIEF SCRUTINEER : F. Boak
Assistant Chief Scrutineer : |. Hindmarch
CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL : K. Harbertson
CHIEF HOLDING BAY MARSHALL : R. Shirvell
CHIEF START LINE MARSHAL : J. Kirkwood
TRAVELLING COURSE MARSHAL : F. Cowton
SECTION I/C MARSHALS : R. Wyles, P. Drury, M. Hall, T. Backhouse, P. Dennis,
P. Drewis
STARTER : R. Duddington
CHIEF TIME KEEPER : Dr. Jamieson
COMMENTATORS : Tony Coupland and Eddie Dalton
PRESS OFFICERS : Denis Parkinson
MARSHALS : Members of the organising Clubs
CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER : Dr. Robinson
MEDICAL SERVICES : British Red Cross Society, St. John’s Ambulance Ass.
TRACK RECOVERY VEHICLE : Eddy’'s of Leeds, Peters of Hull and 3P Design
Scarborough
P. A. AND CIRCUIT COMMUNICATION : H. Park, Ripon. Tel. 3744 and 3072
SECRETARY OF THE MEETING : P. Hillaby.

New Road, Nafferton, Driffield, Nth. Humberside

Spectators MUST NOT cross the circuit
AT ANY TIME




List of Competitors
SOLO
No. Name(entrant) Town Machine(s)
1
2 Bob Smith Wigan 500 Suzuki, 600 Ducati
J. M. Pratt
16 WITaY 3 JoeyDunlop Belfast 999 Honda
MIDDLESBROUGH Downtown Radio Racing
THIRSK 4  Mark Salle Barking 590 Suzuki, 600 Moriwells,
Royal Cars 1000 Kawasaki ;
5 Andy Watts Norfolk 246 Erlich
6 Steve Parrish Royston 500 Yamaha
Mitsu Yamaha
! 7 Barry Sheene Surrey 500 Suzuki
H TO FILEY Heron Team Suzuki
g | BRIDLINGTON i 8 Phil Mellor Huddersfield 125, Honda, 249 Rotax,
bt HuLL ‘ Norman Gillard 347 Yamaha
9 Anton Straver Holland 1256 M.B.A.
10  Mick Grant Huddersfield 997 Suzuki, 500 Suzuki
Heron Team Suzuki
11 John Weeden N. Ireland 246 Armstrong, 346 Yamaha
N 12 Dennis Ireland New Zealand 500 Suzuki, 1000 Suzuki
] gl 14 Andy McGladdery Darlington 998 Kawasaki, 460 Honda
; W 15 Graham Young Louth 247 Waddon, 347 Yamaha
Decorite
o) 16 Keith Huewen Northants 497 Suzuki
Heron Team Suzuki
m 17 Graeme McGregor Australia 250 Barto!, 350 Yamabha,
5 Team George Beal 600 Ducati, 750 Ducati
Z : 18 Graham Wood Scunthorpe 500 Yamaha, 750 Yamaha
DTR/Fowler Yamaha
il 19 Rob McElnea Brigg 997 Suzuki, 500 Suzuki
Heron Team Suzuki
;U[> 20 Trevor Nation Tidworth 347 Yamaha, 997 Suzuki
(7 21 Stu Avant New Zealand 500 Suzuki
B.P. Oil (UK)
o 22 Steve Tonkin Carnforth 247, 347 Armstrong
R. Randle Randle Racing
o 23  Steve Wright Barnsley 347 Yamaha
» CLuBHOUSE L. Manchester Mc. Ltd.
o & 24  Neil Tuxworth Louth 247, 348 Wicks 352 Yamaha
SOUTH CLIFF Wicks Engineering Ltd
GOLF cLus 25 David Griffith Lutterworth 500 Suzuki
] ! 26 Paul Tinker Grimsby 249 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
s John Bull Racing
§ » 27 Steven Henshaw Nottingham 247 E.M.C., 498 Suzuki
ol ' Harold Coppock
D, 28 Brian Reid Isle of Man 250 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha
2 ' A.W./Topping Racing 500 Suzuki
= HABEIN 29 Tony Smith Leicester 125 M.B.A.
= 30 Dave Hiscock South Africa 997 Suzuki
X 31  John Heselwood Heywood 498 Suzuki, 998 Suzuki
eeeem RACE CIRCUIT 32 Chas Mortimer Daventry 247 Armstrong, 348 Yamaha
L‘j SPECTATORS » 2 '351‘ Yamahar
o 33 Con Law C. Derry - 246 Ehrlich, 347 Yamaha
] PROHIBITED AREAS Millar Racing 495 Suzuki
r‘ " 00T BRIDGES 34 Jussi Hautaniemi Finland 124 I\/I.B.A_. _
TO MALTON /4 g 35 Gary Lingham London 500 Suzuki, 998 Kawasaki
YORK == CONIROULEBECROSSING Myers Motorcycles
AR ® TOILETS 36 Robert Jackson Windermere 248 Armstrong, 347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
37 Paul Lewis Australia 500 Suzuki
l Pinewood Toyota
38
39 Lars Johansson Sweden 798 Suzuki
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40
41

42
43

45
46

John Brindley

M. Newbold Racing
Chris Oldfield

R. Randle Randle Racing
Kenny Shepherd
Eddie Roberts

Len Anderson Racing
Bill Ingham

Turnell Car Hire

Ray Swann

Bennetts of Barnsley
Johnny Rea

Rea Racing

Stephen Johnson
Video Racing

Rob Brewer

B. & C. Motors

lan Martin

lvan Gray

Bob Heath Visors
Robin Appleyard
Colin Appleyard M/Cs
Andy Hawkins

Van Cols Photography
Stewart Cole

Philip Odlin

Granby Motors

Brian Peters

Eddie Crooks M/C's
Kenny Harrison
Manx Paints

Richard Coates
Kevin Mitchell

Dave Swarbrick

Des Barry
Emmens/Case Racing
Ricky Burrows

Mick Searle

Kim Barker

Ron Roebury
Stephen Boyes
Padgetts of Batley
David Fabian

Ray Hutchison

Peter Wild

Padgetts (Batley) Ltd
Martin Barr

Dave Goodings

Don. Dispatch

Roger Burnett

The Men Only Salon
Mike Booys

John Twiggs
Studland Caravans
John Haile

Alan Marshall

Bill Robertson
Dhrling & Swinney M/c.
Pete Banks

North East M/Cycles
Andy Cooper

Mark Phillips

Peter Hubbard
Webb's Yamaha Centre
Simon Buckmaster
Brian Anderson

Alan Jeffery

Douglas Cannon
Mead Speed Fairings

Bawtry
Australia

Wales
Wallasey

Leyland
Kensworth
Northern Ireland
North Shields
Lincoln

Lincoln
Dudley

Keighley
Colchester

Haddington
Louth

Liverpool
Isle of Man

Isle of Man
Preston

Melton Mowbray

Lincoln
Scarborough
Lincoln
Stoulton
York

Burton Latimer
Richmond
Chesterfield

Co. Antrim
Doncaster

Wootton

London
Kent

Lincoln
Worksop
Alnwick

Morpeth
Derby
Lincoln
Lincoln

Brookmans Park

Melton Mowbray
Aylesbury
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250 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha
247, 347 Armstrong

247 Armstrong, 350 Yamaha
247 Rotax, 347 Yamaha

'347 Yamaha

124 M.B.A., 247 Yamaha
550 Bimota

247 Armstrong, 347 Yamaha
500 Suzuki

350 Yamaha, 500 Yamaha

572 Honda

997 Suzuki
250 Spondon, 350 Yamaha

125 M.B.A., 250 Yamaha
247 Waddon

247 Armstrong, 347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha

497 Suzuki
350 Waddon, 500 Suzuki

247 Rotax, 347 Yamaha
249 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha

250, 350, 350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

250 Yamaha

125 Honda, 570 Honda
125 Honda, 250 Yamaha
350 Yamaha

125 Sanvenero

247 Rotax, 347 Yamaha
249 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha

125, 249, 350 352 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

250 Rotax, 350 Yamaha
249 Yamaha

247 Armstrong

249 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
124 J.D.M., 498 Honda

125 M.B.A.

249 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha
124 Honda 249, 347 Yamaha
498 Suzuki

250 Yamaha
248 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha

84
85

86

87
88

89
91

92
93
94
95
96
87
98

100

101
102

103

104
105

106
107

108
109

110
m
112
113
114

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

John Pearson

Chris Simpson

Mick Preston
Chiverton Office Spl.
Kevin Clarke
Conway Motors
Dudley Bell

Steve Colville

Colsta Tuning

lan Parkinson

Roger Hurst

James Hodson

Len Anderson Racing
Steve Trasler

Dick Pipes

Tony Moran

"‘Neil Fowler

Peter Boast

Roy Jeffreys

Neil Stothert
Gerard Brennan
Rowan Sherry
Medlar & Associates
Mick Jeffreys
Spencer Lynn
D.S.C. Properties
Bernard Frost
R.W. Parkinson & Son
Alan Couldwell
Stu Baker
Handicrafts

Martin Bulle

Dave Saville
Retford Motor Club
John Davidson
Robin Spring

Peter Darvill

David Nobbs

Ken Irons

Mick Crick

Steve Thompson
John Robinson
Derek Ayres
Charlie Corner
Gordon Farmer
Paul Iddon

Mike Hawthorn
Reg Lennon

Dave Westmorland
Martin Birkinshaw
David Dawson

Roy Hutchinson
Danny Shimmin
Dave Orange

Dave Woolams

Huntingdon
Rochdale
Rugby

Lowestoft

Morpeth
Dorset

Morpeth
Missenden
Wigan

Northampton
Hull

Cheshire
Middlesbrough
Market Rasen
High Wycombe
Preston

C. Down
Dublin

Middlesex
Wilmslow

Colchester

Harrogate
Ely

Essex
Retford

Leicester
Wendover

Bingley

Luton

Barnsley

Burton on Trent

Ruggley

Malton
London
Stockport
Middlesbrough
South Wirral
York

York

Hull

Co. Antrim

Isle of Man
Leeds
Middlesbrough

347 Yamaha
247 Armstrong, 350 Yamaha
247 Rotax, 347 Yamaha

250 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha

248 Armstrong
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha, 352 Yamaha
249 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
250 Rotax

247 Armstrong

496 Suzuki

500 Yamaha

500 Suzuki, 998 Kawasaki
347 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha
998 Kawasaki

350 Yamaha

250 Rotax, 350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha, 351 Yamaha

998 Kawasaki

250 Waddon, 350 Yamaha,
500 Suzuki

998 Kawasaki

598 Ducati
500 Suzuki

996 Honda
350 Sabre

247 Rotax
347 Yamaha, 750 Honda

125 Honda, 350 Yamaha
125 Honda 250, 350 Yamaha
250 Armstrong

250 Spondon

500 Suzuki

350 Yamaha, 998 Suzuki
249 Yamaha, 347 Maxton
998 Suzuki

125 Yamaha

125 Morbidelli

350 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

750 Suzuki

998 Suzuki

997 Suzuki

998 Kawasaki

984 Kawasaki

TAKING AN INSIDE LINE. . ..

Can lead you to a closer involvement with the

Road Racing Scene. Are you able to help?

The Auto 66 Club Marshals Association
needs more Officials and Track Marshals for future meetings.

If you are interested in assisting and would like to know more

Please contact :

PETER DRURY, 13 Hill Top Mount, HARROGATE HG1 3BL




RACE1 SPONSORS ASSOCIATION 350 CHAMPIONSHIP Heat1

Event 3 SATURDAY 2.30 p.m. 4 LAPS
The fastest 12 to qualify for the Final. PUSH START

8 Phil Mellor 347 Yamaha
15 Graham Young 347 Yamaha
20 Trevor Nation 347 Yamaha
24 Neil Tuxworth 348 Wicks
28 Brian Reid 350 Yamaha
3 Con Law 347 Yamaha
40 John Brindley 350 Yamaha
42 Kenny Shepherd 350 Yamaha
44 Bill Ingham 347 Yamaha
47 Stephen Johnson 350 Yamaha
58 Stewart Cole 347 Yamaha
w7 Richard Coates 347 Yamaha
59 Des Barry 350 Yamaha
64 Stephen Boyes 350 Yamaha
68 Martin Barr 350 Yamaha
70 Roger Burnett 347 Yamaha
77 Andy Cooper 347 Yamaha
79 Peter Hubbard 347 Yamaha
84 Chris Simpson 350 Yamaha
85 Mick Preston 347 Yamaha
89 lan Parkinson 347 Yamaha
96 * Peter Boast 347 Yamaha
98 Neil Stothert 350 Yamaha
100 Rowan Sherry 347 Yamaha
109 Robin Spring 347 Yamaha
114 Ken Irons 350 Yamaha

RACE2 SPONSORS ASSOCIATION 350 CHAMPIONSHIP Heat2

Event3 2.50 p.m. 4 LAPS
The fastest 12 to qualify for the Final. PUSH START
11 John Weedon 346 Yamaha
17 Graeme McGregor 350 Yamaha
22 Steve Tonkin 347 Armstrong

26 Paul Tinker 347 Yamaha

32 Chas Mortimer 348 Yamaha

36 Robert Jackson 347 Yamaha

41 Chris Oldfield 347 Armstrong

43 Eddie Roberts 347 Yamaha

46 Johnny Rea 347 Yamaha

50 Ilvan Gray 350 Yamaha

56 Kenny Harrison 350 Yamaha

58 Kevin Mitchell 347 Yamaha

60 Ricky Burrows 347 Yamaha

66 Ray Hutchison 347 Yamaha

69 Dave Goodings 347 Yamaha

74 Alan Marshall 347 Yamaha

78 Mark Phillips 350 Yamaha

82 Douglas Cannon 347 Yamaha

86 Kevin Clarke 350 Yamaha

90 Roger Hurst 347 Yamaha

99 Gerard Brennan 350 Yamaha

102 Spencer Lynn 350 Yamaha

110 * David Nobbs 350 Yamaha

116 Gordon Farmer 347 Maxton
*Denotes Reserves
1 e 2Nd,... o 3rdrre SN Bk 6th e Pt athast, Gtharid J 10tht . ... Jith. 12th.= 3.
Fastest Lap : Rider......... Time...anwdpeed... .. . mph Winners Time............ Speeds /. UnaL mph

RACE 3 500 “A"” FINAL 310 p.m.
Event 4 The finishing order in the race will determine 8 LAPS
the reserves for the 500 British Championship Events.

CLUTCH START

24 Neil Tuxworth 352 Yamaha
26 Paul Tinker 347 Yamaha
32 Chas Mortimer 351 Yamaha
42 Kenny Shepherd 350 Yamaha
43 Eddie Roberts 347 Yamaha
44  Bill Ingham 347 Yamaha
53 Stewart Cole 347 Yamaha
55 Brian Peters 497 Suzuki
57 Richard Coates 347 Yamaha
58 Kevin Mitchell 347 Yamaha
60 Ricky Burrows 347 Yamaha
64 Stephen Boyes 350 Yamaha
66 Ray Hutchison 347 Yamaha
68 Martin Barr 352 Yamaha
69 Dave Goodings 347 Yamaha
77 *Andy Cooper 347 Yamaha
85 Mick Preston 347 Yamaha
89 *lan Parkinson 352 Yamaha
93 Dick Pipes 496 Suzuki
94 Tony Moran 500 Yamaha
95 Neil Fowler 500 Suzuki
96 Peter Boast 350 Yamaha
98 *Neil Stothert 350 Yamaha
99 Gerard Brennan 350 Yamaha
100 Rowan Sherry 351 Yamaha
102 Spencer Lynn 500 Suzuki
105 Stu Baker 500 Suzuki
114 *John Robinson 500 Suzuki *Denotes Reserves
IStED0). . . Znd:(£40). ¢ oF. Sel Brd i B30) s w0 dihil£20) o
B (E10). ...
finners Motal Time..i . o, o sl SPEecr e e i mph
Fastest Lap Number............... dhimesas iy Speedrimmpsan mph.



RACE 4 1000 cc — Heat1 3.50 p.m.
Event 8 (The fastest 8 to qualify for the final) 4 LAPS
CLUTCH START
2 ( 3) BobSmith 500 Suzuki
6 ( 1) Steve Parrish 500 Suzuki
11 (9) John Weeden 346 Yamaha
15 ( 8) Graham Young 347 Yamaha

19 ( 2) Rob McElnea 997 Suzuki
24 (10) Neil Tuxworth 348 Wicks
28 ( 5) Brian Reid 500 Suzuki
30 (12) Dave Hiscock 998 Suzuki
33 ( 6) ConlLaw 495 Suzuki
37 ( 4) Paul Lewis 500 Suzuki
43 (11) Eddie Roberts 347 Yamaha
47 ( 7) Stephen Johnson 500 Yamaha
54 (14) Philip Oldin 350 Yamaha
57 (15) Richard Coates 347 Yamaha
64 (16) Stephen Boyes 350 Yamaha
69 (18) Dave Goodings 347 Yamaha
78 (17) Mark Phillins 350 Yamaha
89 (20) lan Parkinson 347 Yamaha
94 (19) Tony Moran 500 Yamaha
97 (21) Roy Jeffreys 998 Kawasaki
100 (22) Rowan Sherry 347 Yamaha
103 (24) Bernard Frost 998 Kawasaki
106 (25) Martin Bulle 996 Honda
111 (23) Kenlrons 350 Yamaha
1 2nd.. - i 5. ... e ath .. . i Bl BEl e it Se o athkele .
Fastest Lap : Rider............ Speediton. ! mph Winners Time............ SPER. ..otk mph
RACES 1000 cc — Heat2 4.10 p.m
Event8 (The fastest 8 to qualify for the final) 4 LAPS
CLUTCH START
3 ( 3) JoeyDunlop 999 Honda
7 ( 4) Barry Sheene 500 Suzuki
12 ( 5) Dennis Ireland 500 Suzuki
17 (1) Graeme McGregor 350 Yamaha
20 ( 6) Trevor Nation 997 Suzuki
25 (12) David Griffith 500 Suzuki
31 ( 7) John Heselwood 998 Suzuki
35 ( 8) GaryLingham 500 Suzuki
39 (9) LarsJohansson 798 Suzuki
44 (11) BillIngham 347 Yamaha
49 (10) lan Martin 997 Suzuki
55 (14) Brian Peters 497 Suzuki
58 (17) Kevin Mitchell 347 Yamaha
66 (15) Ray Hutchison 347 Yamaha
70 (16) Roger Burnett 347 Yamaha
80 ( 2) Simon Buckmaster 498 Suzuki
90 (18) Roger Hurst 347 Yamaha
95 (20) Neil Fowler 500 Suzuki
98 (24) Neil Stothert 350 Yamaha
101 (21) Mick Jeffreys 998 Kawasaki
104 (22) Alan Couldwell 598 Ducati
107 (23) Dave Saville 350 Sabre
114 (25) John Robinson 500 Suzuki
123 (19) Roy Hutchinson 998 Suzuki
1St ot DA nlo AR Brcl X 1R e ol Gt th Sl %
Fastest Lap : Rider............ Time Speed..... mph Winhners Time. S Spedd:. S mph

RACE 6 1000 cc — Heat3 4.30 p.m.
Event 8 (the fastest 8 to qualify for the final) 4 LAPS
CLUTCH START

4 ( 4) Mark Salle 500 Suzuki
10 ( 3) Mick Grant 997 Suzuki
14 ( 5) Andy McGladdery 998 Kawasaki
18 ( 2) Graham Wood 750 Yamaha
21 ( 6) StuAvant 500 Suzuki
27 (1) Steven Henshaw 498 Suzuki
32 ( 8) ChasMortimer 351 Yamaha
36 ( 7) RobertJackson 347 Yamaha
42 (12) Kenny Shepherd 350 Yamaha
46 ( 9) JohnnyRea 500 Suzuki
53 (15) Stewart Cole 347 Yamaha
56 (10) Kenny Harrison 500 Suzuki
60 (24) Ricky Burrows 347 Yamaha
68 (14) Martin Barr 350 Yamaha
77 (17) Andy Cooper 347 Yamaha
85 (16) Mick Preston 347 Yamaha
93 (22) Dick Pipes 496 Suzuki
96 (23) Peter Boast 350 Yamaha
99 (21) Gerard Brennan 350 Yamaha

102 (18) Spencer Lynn 500 Suzuki

105 (20) Stu Baker 500 Suzuki

110 (25) David Nobbs 350 Yamaha

117 (11) Paul Iddon 998 Suzuki

124 (19) Danny Shimmin 998 Suzuki
et .o . 2nds., Srde = o Qthes e - uBih o S BT O e Bthii ol
Fastest Lap : Rider............ Speed mph Winners Time............ Speed.coum ... mph

AUTO 66 CLUB
16th ANNUAL

World Record’s
Weekend

ELVINGTON near YORK
1stand 2nd OCTOBER

Cream of the World's Fastest Cars and Bikes.
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EACE 3 250cc TChI-:AM:ZIONﬁl-:IPh = f"eat 1 4'2‘12';; . RACE9 1000 cc FINAL 5.30 p.m.
X! PR e 0 AuEty Tor Iha Hipe f Event8 (DELETE THOSE NOT QUALIFIED) 8 LAPS
PUSH START CLUTCH START
b Andy Watts 246 Erlich
1 John Weeden 246 Armstrong ‘ A
17  Graeme McGregor 250 Bartol \ 2 Bob Smith 56 K?nny Harrison
24 Neil Tuxworth 247 Wicks ; 3 Joey Dunlop 57 Richard Coates
27 Steven Henshaw 247E.M.C. ‘ 4 Mark Salle 58 Kevin Mitchell
32 Chas Mortimer 247 Armstrong £ :
36 Robert Jackson 248 Armstrong | 6 Steve Psrrlsh 22 g'Ck»;]Bugows
41 Chris Oldfield 247 Armstrong 7 Barry Sheene tephen Boyes
43  Eddie Roberts 247 Rotax f 10 Mick Grant gg Ray Hutchison
46 Johnny Rea 247 Armstrong ‘ 11 John Weeden Martin Barr
51 Robin Appleyard 250 Yamaha : :
53 Stewart Cole 247 Armstrong }‘21 Regmiﬂlr%? n(;’d gg gave GBOOdmt%S
58  Kevin Mitchell 249 Yamaha ndy lvictladaery oger burne
62  Kim Barker 250 Yamaha 15 Graham Young 77 Andy Cooper
66 Ray Hutchison 247 Rotax I 17 Graeme McGregor 78 Mark Phillips
sg Ma”"‘TB".’” %23 iamaﬂa ‘ 18 Graham Wood 80 Simon Buckmaster
;4 ; f\?hn gds gl ’ 19 Rob McElnea 85 Mick Preston
an Marshall 249 Yamaha | 4 i
78  Mark Phillips 250 Yamaha ' 20 Trevor Nation 89 lan Parkinson
81 Alan Jeffery %50 Yamaha 21 Stu Avant 90 Roger Hurst
85 *  Mick Preston 47 Rotax | 24  Neil Tuxworth 93 Dick Pipes
86  Kevin Clarke 250 Yamaha ‘ de s
ne Steve Trasler 247 Armstrong \ 25  David Griffith gg 'I{Jo'r;y;:Molran
102 Spencer Lynn 250 Waddon 27 St?\’en Henshaw ell rowler
1M Ken Irons 250 Yamaha w 28 Brian Reid 96 Peter Boast
112 *  Mick Crick 250 Armstrong ‘ 30 David Hiscock 97 Roy Jeffreys
116 Gordon Farmer 249 Yamaha *Denotes Reserves 31 John Heselwood 98 Ne% Stothgrt
- AR and. s o I ol Bhy, o S . - RS Ot on. . T, 0% 12 .. 32 Chas Mortimer 99 Gerard Brennan
Fastest Lap : Rider...... Time...... Speed...... mph Winners Time......... Speed. e mph 33 Con Law 100 Rowan Sherry
35 Gary Lingham 101 Mick Jeffreys
RACE 8 25OCC CHAMPIONSHIP S Heatz 5.10 p.m 36 Robert Jackson 102 Spencer Lynn
Event 2 The fastest 12 to qualify for the final 4 LAPS 37 Paul Lewis 103 Bernard Frost
PUSH START 39 Lars Johansson 104 Alan Couldwell
8  Phil Mellor 249 Rotax 42 Kenny Shepherd 105 Stu Baker
15, 1 Graha young 247 Waddon 43 Eddie Roberts 106 Martin Bulle
% 2 oegaan el 44  Bill Ingham 107 Dave Saville
aul Tinker 249 Yamaha !
28 Brisn Reid 280 N amaha 46 Johnny Rea 110 David Nobbs
33  Conlaw 246 Erlich 47 Stephen Johnson 111 Ken lrons
40 John Brindley 250 Yamaha | 49 lan Martin 114 John Robinson
0 ariiee Eog o 53 Stewart Cole 117  Paul Iddon
50 lvan Gray 250 Spondon 54 Ph_ilip Odlin 123 Roy Hutchlnso_n
52  Andy Hawkins 247 Waddon | 55 Brian Peters 124 Danny Shimmin
57 Richard Coates 247 Rotax
59 Des Barry 250 Yamaha
64 Stephen Boyes 250 Yamaha
67 Peter Wild 249 Yamaha DELETE THE ABOVE RIDERS NOT QUALIFIED FOR THE FINAL
7 Mike Booys 250 Rotax ‘
73 * John Haile 247 Armstrong
77 Andy Cooper 249 Yamaha
£ e Al 1st (£500). ... . 203005 .0 ardice.. . 4th (£100)......... 5th (£80).........
87 Dudley Bell 248 Armstrong |
90 Roger Hurst 249 Yamaha f 6th(E70).... ... JIh(EBO): .. 0 SthiEBUE T GEhESO): 10th(£20).........
91 * James Hodson 250 Rotax
99 Gerard Brennan 250 Rotax . .
H 1 lakin Rt 247 Rotax WWinners Totaltlimes 0 i e Sheed Mty T mph
‘ 113 Steve Thompson 250 Spondon *Denotes Reserves i M
“ A W e N T | TN | TR 1. SRR L | ot s S Fastest Lap Number............ Time.................. Speed................ PH
J Fastest Lap : Rider......... Speed......... mph 12 Winners Time......... Speed......... mph 13
‘h



RACE 10

Event 4

. 500cc BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP

SUNDAY 12.30 p.m.

CLUTCH START

10

1st Leg

LAPS

. Bob Smith 500 Suzuki
4 Mark Salle 500 Suzuki
7 Barry Sheene 500 Suzuki
10 Mick Grant 500 Suzuki
12 Dennis Ireland 500 Suzuki
1D Graham Young 347 Yamaha
16 Keith Huewen 497 Suzuki
17 Graeme McGregor 350 Yamaha
18 Graham Wood 500 Yamaha
19 Rob McElnea 500 Suzuki
20 Trevor Nation 347 Yamaha
G T 21 Stu Avant 500 Suzuki
 Steve Parrish : Current Gold Cup Holder ooty o dentr 25  David Griffith 500 Suzuki
: 27 Steven Henshaw 498 Suzuki
28 Brian Reid 500 Suzuki
31 John Haselwood 498 Suzuki
33 Con Law 495 Suzuki
35 Gary Lingham 500 Suzuki
36 Robert Jackson 347 Yamaha
37 Paul Lewis 500 Suzuki
39 Lars Johansson 798 Suzuki
47 Stephen Johnson 500 Yamaha
56 Kenny Harrison 500 Suzuki
80 Simon Buckmaster 498 Suzuki
1st(£500)...._3_;«3.2nd(E350) ..... 'J.A..3rd(£250)...j...4th(£150).4..\.:".’..5th(£125)...’.8..
6th(E100).... - 7th(£60). 2 ) 8thig4o)... L. oth(e30). 20 . 10th(e20). 7
Winners Total Time.......c...... 00 Speed. rukee. [ mph
Mark Salle and Steve Henshaw at Mount Hairpin in May photoby Mr A. C. Lawson Fastest Lap Number...... i L. Time \ ..... ... .Speed. PYRY 8.y ] .mph.
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CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS POSITIONS

BRITISH SOLO CHAMPIONSHIP

250 cc 500 cc
Donnie:Mcleod™ ! S SRS . . 22 MatksSallonemes i o, | Rt o 60
PeterkHubbard: .« ... & St o 21 Gralamn Vo0 e . Tt s 46
Pete Wad .. ... ores . i et 18 Wayhe'Garelmers . a0 o 38
SteveWright ¢ nyns S s 15 SimomBlickhgaster: .. har .. . v 0 33
NeilllRobinson® o . .. . s S 15 Steve HEnshawW. . . .. vovpwiiic ot o 31
AndyWatts. .0 2 e 12 Bob:Smithfeiems, . | el i b 30
GeoffiFOWIEr . /s st § e 12 RodemMarshallised i .ot 30
Steve Chambers,. . . ... ot SRR 12 GeaitRIohnsan . o .. o el o 21
Paullinker " =@ SRS s 10 revorNatIBM . o e v 20
Steve Thompson.... ...auatiaSatte | 9 SN Pace il e e ratiss e T 18

BRITISH FORMULA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Formula One Formula Two

Wayne Gardnere. . e e s b 92 Graham McGregor .. ............. 50
Mické@rant. aemr i R 61 SteveWnghtr e . 50
RobIMcEInea... u. fhiceifaiime o [ ¢ 60 Des Barnseras i e oee to il L 38
RogerMarshallie: o s iaie i 58 Bob'Smithe e oo sl 35
‘TrevorNaton:ases s e i 45 rony RUBE S e e 33
Joey:BUinlop: e e 38 John Biindieyvi-ms s aies e v i 26
JimaWells:.c ... - Jorne e e | 87 Phili@dlimEmee s s o Lt o 20
MearkiSalle .- ar iiabs L S 4 o 23 PeteiVild. R o s 16
ASAEVIOVEE . oo by rmte o (5 ROBIBEOWET a5 st i sttt it 19
GERIUORNSON . . % i e 9 BhillMellor & Seaen mimeta s o £ 12
M.C.N. MASTERS SPONSORS ASSOCIATION
350cc
Wayne Gartner. .. T e ae e 75 DonnielViclienc i, .. . . 87
Keith:Hidewens e o bt S 71 Graham Younge ioien ol o ek 33
StevelParrishinin e n s St i 56 Neil'Bobimsons e e b L 30
Roger:Narshal|=hil . b s i 85 IVan Graye. Sisesietiie o oG 22
RobiVIcElNeaa e & s ma i o 35 iGevin Clarke S aaiig e 17
GralhARYY oo csEs s o P 30 Reger Burnethif aliel oo iiss F Ocei 17
Miclc @raritasetes -8 coia 25 firevor Nation @ et n e e = 12
TrOVORINGHOME v, oo s s e 23 KevimMitchell:i. &5 tia e il min )
SHoyelBivinlofon s s o T e 19 L R e B e 9
Dennisitelandiil i e il s dBnti s, 12 KenEORS ooy ORI (IR 20010 9

RACE 11 T.T.FORMULA 2 1.10 p.m.
Event 7 A.C.U. British Championship Round (Push Start) 8 LAPS’
2 3 Bob Smith 600 Ducati
A Mark Salle 600 Moriwells
8 § Phil Mellor 347 Yamaha
14 Andy McGladdery 460 Honda
17 Graeme McGregor 600 Ducati
23 2 Steve Wright 347 Yamaha
36" Robert Jackson 347 Yamaha
40 John Brindley 350 Yamaha
45 Ray Swann 550 Bimota
48 Rob Brewer 572 Honda
54 Philip Odlin 350 Yamaha
59 Des Barry 350 Yamaha
61 Mick Searle 347 Yamaha
63 £ Ron Roebury 570 Honda
67 Peter Wild 347 Yamaha
74 Mike Boyes 350 Yamaha
74 Alan Marshall 347 Yamaha
75 Bill Robertson 498 Honda
79 . Peter Hubbard 347 Yamaha
82 Douglas Cannon 347 Yamaha
83 John Pearson 347 Yamaha
88 Steve Colville 347 Yamaha
96 Peter Boast 350 Yamaha
100 > Rowan Sherry 347 Yamaha
104  *Alan Couldwell 598 Ducati
115 ¥ *Charlie Corner 350 Yamaha
120 *Dave Westmorland 350 Yamaha
121 *Martin Birkinshaw 350 Yamaha *Denotes Reserves
1st(£500)... 1. 2nd(£200).... .1 3rd(£100).. 2 athieso). 2. sthieso), 0.
6th(£40).. /.0 7th(€30).. 7. 8thi£20). .S G athi£10).. 242 10thie10)../
Winners Total Time.......... M R Speed x| F FY WF mph
Fastest Lap Number..... .. Al Time.......0.2. 1 - §  Speed... /.. 2 v 2 .mph
FINAL ROUND : OCTOBER 15/16 at CARNABY RACEWAY
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ARNABY
BONANZA

Saturday and Sunday
156 & 16 October

U. British T.T. Formula Il and Hepolite
U. British Production Championships.

Roger Marshall
Honda

Versus

Mick Grant
Suzuki
RACING EACH DAY at 12.30 p.m.

Bonanza Dance
and Presentation
Saturday, 15th

October atthe
SPA ROYAL HALL
BRIDLINGTON

A.C.
A.C.

RACE 12 1000 c.c. “B” Final 1.40 p.m.
Event 8A The 2nd 24 fastest riders from Races 4, 5and 6. CLUTCH START 8 LAPS
2~ Bob Smith 56 Kenny Harrison
3~ Joey Dunlop 57" Richard Coates
4 Mark Salle 68~ Kevin Mitchell
6~ Steve Parrish 60~ Ricky Burrows
7 Barry Sheene 64" Stephen Boyes
10~ Mick Grant 66 Ray Hutchison
11~ John Weeden 68 Martin Barr
12~ Dennis Ireland 69" Dave Goodings
14 Andy McGladdery 70~ Roger Burnett
15 Graham Young 47~ Andy Cooper
17 Graeme McGregor 78 Mark Phillips v
18 Graham Wood 80 Simon Buckmastery
19~ Rob McElnea 85 Mick Preston
20~ Trevor Nation _89 lan Parkinson
21 Stu Avant,, 90- Roger Hurst
24  Neil Tuxworth v 93- Dick Pipes
257 David Griffith 94 Tony Moran
27 Steven Henshaw -, 95- Neil Fowler
28" Brian Reid 96 Peter Boast v
30 Dave Hiscock 97 Roy Jeffreys
31 John Heselwood 28~ Neil Stothert
32° Chas Mortimer . 99 Gerard Brennan
33 Con Law 100 Rowan Sherry \,
35 Gary Lingham 101 Mick Jeffreys -
36~ Robert Jackson 102" Spencer Lynn
37 Paul Lewis 103- Bernard Frost
39 Lars Johansson 104 Alan Couldwell v
42 Kenny Shepherd 105 Stu Baker
43 Eddie Roberts 106~ Martin Bulle
44 Bill Ingham 107- Dave Saville
46 Johnny Rea 110 David Nobbs
47- Stephen Johnson 11+ Kenlrons
49 lan Martin 114 John Robinson
53~ Stewart Cole 117~ Paul Iddon
54  Philip Odlin~ 123~ Roy Hutchinson
55 Brian Peters 124 Danny Shimmin .

1stEB0). . N2 2nd(£40).. 2. 3rd(£30). (5N 4th(£20)
Sthie10)..10.. 66 A7 1 ‘

Winners Total Time.. ... w» ........ Speed. - * m ..... mph

Fastest Lap Number...=. 2. .. ... . Speed.... [ 1716, .mph



RACE 13

Event 4

1S

o
500 cc BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP 2nd Leg

(Clutch Start)

2.10 p.m.
10 LAPS

s Bob Smith 500 Suzuki
4 Mark Salle 500 Suzuki
% Barry Sheene 500 Suzuki
10 Mick Grant 500 Suzuki
12 Dennis Ireland 500 Suzuki
1% Graham Young 347 Yamaha
16 Keith Huewen 497 Suzuki
| 17 Graeme McGregor 350 Yamaha
18 Graham Wood 500 Yamaha
19 Rob McElnea 500 Suzuki
20 Trevor Nation 347 Yamaha
21 Stu Avant 500 Suzuki
oSl S 25 David Griffith BOQ\Suzuki
. 27 Steven Henshaw 498 Suzuki
28 Brian Reid 500 Suzuki \
31 John Heselwood 498 Suzuki \
33 Con Law 495 Suzuki il
35 Gary Lingham 500 Suzuki
36 Robert Jackson 347 Yamaha
37 Paul Lewis 500 Suzuki
39 Lars Johansson 798 Suzuki
47 Stephen Johnson 500 Yamaha
56 Kenny Harrison 500 Suzuki
80 Simon Buckmaster 498 Suzuki
15t(£500).......7. 2nd(£350) ) athiers0). L. sihig125).2 /)
6th(£100)..| O L 7th(e60) 9th(£30).. ... 10th(£20)..)../..
Winners Total Time............ seSpeed:. .. il mph
Looking for valuable points in the British Championship Fastest Lap Number........1 \2.. i .1 Speed..d . .r.‘...‘_mph

Graham Wood at Mount Hairpin
20 21

Photo by John E. Denton



RACE14 = 250 c.c. BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL 2.50 p.m.
Event 2 (Delete those not qualified) Push Start 8 LAPS

Pa

ul

250 Lap Record Holder : Steve Tonkin

22

Photo by John E. Denton

Photo by John E. Denton

Fastest

5 Andy Watts 64 Stephen Boyes
8 Phil Mellor 66 Ray Hutchison
11 John Weeden 67 Peter Wild
15 Graham Young 68 Martin Barr
17 Graeme McGregor 71 Mike Booys
22 Steve Tonkin 72 John Twiggs
24 Neil Tuxworth 73 John Haile
26 Paul Tinker 74 Alan Marshall
27 Steven Henshaw 77 Andy Cooper
28 Brian Reid 78 Mark Phillips
32 Chas Mortimer 79 Peter Hubbard
83 Conlaw 81 Alan Jeffery
36 Robert Jackson 82 Douglas Cannon
40 John Brindley 84 Chris Simpson
41 Chris Oldfield 85 Miek Preston
42 Kenny Shepherd 86 Kevin Clarke
43 Eddie Roberts 87 Dudley Bell
45 Ray Swann 90 Roger Hurst
46 Johnny Rea 91 James Hodson
50 Ivan Gray 92 Steve Trasler
51 Robin Appleyard 99 Gerard Brennan
52 Andy Hawkins 102 Spencer Lynn
53 Stewart Cole 108 John Davidson
57 Richard Coates 111  Ken lrons
58 Kevin Mitchell 112 Mick Crick
59 Des Barry 113 Steve Thompson
62 Kim Barker 116  Gordon Farmer
(DELETE THE ABOVE RIDERS NOT QUALIFED FOR THE FINAL)
1st(£500)...|..| 2nd(£300)...%.. 4th(£150). /. 5th(£100). |
| = _— Fg (e
6th(£80)....2 7th(£60)... | 8th(E50)... 77 9th(g40 ..3.-_.‘/?. 10th(£20)......
Eersiliotal-Time, oontimz, 0l o L m.p.h



Shell Quadro.

$hell’s Research Scientists Explain Why,
Shelt Quadro represents the birth of a totally new  ~
10W,/40 oil purpose-built for four-stroke motor cycle
s,
e product of intensive development by Shell,
e laboratory and on the race track.
hieve a new ofl, we developed a new
manufacturing process unique to Shell called
“Hydro-Cracking!’ In brief, it allows us to control the
down of large hydro.carben malecules to a
ventional multigrade oils.

It is a significant advancement in
n for motor cycle engines - Shell Quadro
erior properties, marks the start of a new
breed of oil that immediately outdates conventional
multigrades
“ peak performance oil that is virtually
indestructible?
h W sermi

-synthetic formula has been
for peak performance in
ot e engines. Its benefit is that
INDESTRUCTIBLE in your engine.
ast extreme temperatures and high
characteristics remain stable, or in
ys in grade.
at the engine dogsn't face any loss of
cation, and 50 no loss in performance.
longer engine life as Shell
protection against wear ~
in a better performance,

about Shell’s latest oil.
evelopment of Quadro was
zuki teams in the 1982
® ory in the Formula 1 event.
wadro is truly a breakthrough in oil
g, and Is ideally suited to the advanced
y of modern high performance machines.
{able in leading Shell Garages
s in ane litre and three fitre

not change your oil today 1o

ro and enjoy performance
g like me?™

!

Peak performants and protection for high

revving motor cycle englines.
4 7

Shell Oils

First in Motor Cycle Oils. &

RACE 15 TT FORMULA |
fvent6  SHELL OILS A.C.U. CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND
CLUTCH START

3.20 p.m.
10 LAPS

3 Joey Dunlop 999 Honda

4 Mark Salle 1000 Kawasaki
10 Mick Grant 997 Suzuki

e Dennis Ireland 1000 Suzuki

14 Andy McGladdery
17 Graeme McGregor

998 Kawasaki
750 Ducati

19 Rob McElnea 997 Suzuki
20 Trevor Nation 997 Suzuki
30 Dave Hiscock 997 Suzuki
81 John Heselwood 998 Suzuki
35 Gary Lingham 998 Kawasaki
49 lan Martin 997 Suzuki

95 Neil Fowler
97 Roy Jeffreys
101 Mick Jeffreys
103 Bernard Frost

998 Kawasaki
998 Kawasaki
998 Kawasaki
998 Kawasaki

104 Alan Couldwell 598 Ducati
106 Martin Bulle 996 Honda
109 Robin Spring 750 Honda
5 Charlie Corner 998 Suzuki
1517 Paul Iddon 998 Suzuki
122  *David Dawson 750 Suzuki
(23 Roy Hutchinson 998 Suzuki
124 Danny Shimmin 998 Suzuki

126  *Dave Orange 998 Kawasaki

126 Dave Woolams

984 Kawasaki *Denotes Reserves

24 25

15(£600). 10 2nd(£400) 3 3rd(£250).. L 4thie200). L5 sthie175). )]
Bth(£150). D\ 7th(£100). %)  8thie7s). AL oth(£25). 12 10thig25) T
Winners Total Time.......... o Speeds v s m.p.h.

Fastest Lap Number. Tlme,,‘ ...................... Speed. @7 1.1, m.p.h



Mr Oliver's Mount : Mick Grant

26

Photo by Mike Dowkes

RACE 16 125 c.c. FINAL 4.00 p.m.
Event 1 Push Start 8 LAPS
8 Phil Mellor 124 Honda
9 Anton Straver 125 M.B.A.
29 Tony Smith 125 M.B.A.
34 Jussi Hautaniemi 124 M.B.A.
45 Ray Swann 124 M.B.A.
51 Robin Appleyard 125 M.B.A.
63 Ron Roebury 10 Honga
64 Stephen Boyes 125 Honda
65 David Fabian 125 Sanvenero
68 Martin Barr 125 Yamaha
75 Bill Robertson 124 J.D.M.
76 Pete Banks 125 M.B.A.
79 Peter Hubbard 124 Honda
110 David Nobbs 125 Honda
111 Ken Irons 125 Honda
118 Mike Hawthorn 125 Yamaha
119 Reg Lennon 125 Morbidelli
IRE(E.300). 5. > 2nd(£250) .. 3rd(£200). . Ath(E150 =" 5th(£100).: %4
BIN(EDD). .. . 7th(£40)...... 8th(E30) %" Oth(£20)-. £." 10th(£10) .55 =
M¥inners Total Time...........c..oco it Speetiia. . v m.p.h
RSt lap Number:. ! et SUER BB RT. U4 apeed. ... 0 m.p.h



: : RACE 17 M.C.N. MASTERS CHAMPIONSHIP 4.30 p.m.
READ ABOUT TODAYS Event 5 CLUTCH START 10 LAPS
8 Phil Mellor Kenny Harrison 98 Neil Stothert
11  John Weeden 57 Richard Coates 99 Gerard Brennan
15 Graham Young 58 Kevin Mitchell 100 Rowan Sherry
17 Graeme McGregor 59 Des Barry 102 Spencer Lynn
20 Trevor Nation 60 Ricky Burrows 109 Robin Spring
22 Steve Tonkin 64 Stephen Boyes 110 David Nobbs
24 Neil Tuxworth 66 ‘ Ray Hutchison 111 Ken lrons
26 Paul Tinker 68 MartinBarr 116 Gordon Farmer
28 Brian Reid 69 Dave Goodings \
32 Chas Mortimer 70" Roger Burnett )
33 Con Law 74 Alan Marshall
36 Robert Jackson 77 Andy Cooper
40 John Brindley 78 Mark Phillips
41 Chris Oldfield 79 Peter Hubbard
42 Kenny Shepherd 82 Douglas Cannon
43 Eddie Roberts 84 Chris Simpson
44 Bill Ingham 85 Mick Preston
46 Johnny Rea 86 Kevin Clarke
47 Stephen Johnson 89 lan Parkinson
650 Ivan Gray 90 Roger Hurst
63 Stewart Cole 96 Peter Boast
15t(£600). /0. 2nd(£300)..] % ' 3rd(£200). » 4th(£150).#4./ 5th(£100). #€
BAIEGD). . [V 7th(£50)....9  8th(£40)....1. Ith(f80). =4 = 10th(£20).. 7
B Sliotal dlinre ... Speedrinre. m.p.h.
Formula One Champion : Joey Dunlop Photo by Mike Dowkes mEstest Lap “Number........ 0.0 . ... TR R s o e Speed... IV. V.. m.p.h.

28 a9



RACE 18 SPONSORS ASSOCIATION 5.20 p.m.

fvont 3 350 cc CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL Push Start 8 LAPS
8 Phil Mellorv 53 Stewart Cole - 90 Roger Hurst

11 John Weeden 56 Kenny Harrison v 96 *Peter Boast

Graham Youngwu

Richard Coates \

98

Neil Stothert

17 GraemeMcGregor 58 Kevin Mitchell 99 Gerard Brennan
20 Trevor Nation- 59 Des Barry 100 Rowan Sherry
22 Steve Tonkin 60 Ricky Burrows 102 Spencer Lynn
24 Neil Tuxworth 64 Stephen Boyes\. 109 Robin Spring
26 Paul Tinken 66 I%ay Hutchison 110 David Nobbs
28 Brian Reid 68 Martin Barr v 111 KenlIrons
32 Chas Mortimer. 69 Dave Goodings 116 Gordon Farmer
33 Con Law 70 Roger Burnett .
36 Robert Jackson . 74  Alan Marshall
40 John Brindley 77 Andy Cooper
41 Chris Oldfield v 78 Mark Phillips -
42 Kenny Shepherd 79 Peter Hubbard -
43 Eddie Roberts 82 Douglas Cannon
44  Bill Ingham 84 Chris Simpson
46 Johnny Rea v 85 Mick Preston
r : e HOW TO ENTER 1 47 Stephen Johnson s 86 Kevin Clarke
i ‘%;;,57,;&;}/; BICY, 50 | vt e Tiahemes onircoradeto ot et s end i 650 Ivan Gray v 89 lan Parkinson *Denotes Reserves
i n MIOTORE” W MY NAME AND ADDRESS IS i
E 7'37 ) : i l)?.-lme the above riders not qualified for the Final
i & : 18t(£300)....... 2nd(E250). .- 3rd(£:200) &= 4th(£150). .{.. Sthif125)% . .
E | otk tenEns o 1 GRITN E 6Eh(E100). ... 7th(£50)...... 8th(£40). ... 9th(£20)...... 10th(£15)......
: S S e T i, ... S b
e e e Fastest Lap Number.............. mpes Speed: i m.p.h.

30 31



ONE LAP SPEED TABLE Kenny Roberts

OLIVER'S MOUNT, SCARBOROUGH

1 Lap Constant 868896

I'hree time world champion road racer

1 Lap 2.4136 miles

and special consultant to PJ1 Corporation

HERE TODAY.

e

— LOOK FOR THE RACE SUPPORT VEHICLE

=
(s
w
D
>
o

WORLD CLASS VIOTORCYCLE OILS
AVAILABLE FROM ALL TOP QUALITY DEALERS
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